

Press Release

October 6, 2023 | Mizzen Capital News

Mizzen Capital Provides Term Loan to Support Summer Camps



New York, NY — October 6, 2023, Mizzen Capital LP, a credit platform, announced that it provided a total of \$10 million of debt for capital expenditures to four children's summer camps.

The camps have provided children and teenagers with supervised programs held during the summer months for decades, with dedicated staff serving multiple generations of loyal families.

"We are glad to form a partnership with Mizzen because of their quick turnaround and seamless execution," said the Owner.

Liddy Karter, a Managing Partner at Mizzen Capital Management LLC, said, "We are delighted to support this essential institution and look forward to seeing lots of kids enjoy the camps next summer."

About the Camps

Located across New York and Pennsylvania, the camps offer athletics, creative arts, outdoor adventures, aquatics and various other special events for children in a safe and nurturing environment.

About Mizzen Capital Management LLC

<u>Mizzen Capital</u> is a private credit platform providing loans to U.S.-based private businesses. Mizzen Capital Management LLC ("Mizzen Capital") focuses primarily on companies that provide essential goods and services in non-cyclical industries including manufacturing, business and healthcare services, IT, software, and energy transition. Mizzen Capital invests alongside owners, managers and sponsors to provide capital for working capital, growth, recapitalizations and acquisitions.

For more information, contact: Liddy Karter, lkarter@mizzencapital.com